5 Address of 

Communication/submission for pre-

bid meeting/opening of bids 

LIC of India, 2
nd

Floor, Meeting Room, Cybersecurity 

Department, Jeevan Seva -SSS Building, Santacruz (W), Mumbai 

- 400054 

6 Bid Processing Fee Non-refundable Rs.11,800/- (Rupees Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred 

Only) inclusive of GST (10000+18%GST) through online mode in 
Account No- LIC9NETW , IFSC- UBIN0996335, A/C Holder Name-

“Life Insurance Corporation of India”. 

Bid processing Fee exemption will be given for Micro and Small 

Enterprises as defined in MSME Procurement Policy (MSEs) order 2012,

[...]

Eligible and interested bidders, except Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs), shall download the soft copy of the bid 

document containing all the Annexures from www.licindia.in or http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC and submit the 

Bid Processing Fee (non-refundable) of Rs.11,800/- (Rupees Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred Only) inclusive of 

GST @18% through online mode in Account No- LIC9NETW , IFSC- UBIN0996335, A/C Holder Name-“Life 

Insurance Corporation of India” along with the bid. Any bid submitted without Bid Processing Fee or valid MSME 

exemption documentation shall be rejected.